RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

VIRGINIA POWER

- WHEREAS, Hurricane Fran struck James City County on Friday, September 6, 1996, causing widespread power outages; and
- WHEREAS, Virginia Power employees responded and worked through adverse weather conditions and in dangerous conditions; and
- WHEREAS, all electrical services were restored to James City County residents and businesses as quickly as possible.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, wishes to extend its sincere appreciation to Virginia Power and its employees for their efforts and timely actions during this severe weather emergency.

David L. Sisk

SUPERVISOR

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

VOTE

A T	PPCT.	
AI.	TEST:	

ATTEST:		
	TAYLOR	AYE
< 1 0Ra 1	MAGOON	AYE
Janford Sevanne	DEPUE	AYE
Sanford B. Wanner	EDWARDS	AYE
Clerk to the Board	SISK	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 24th day of September, 1996.

hurrfran.res